above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the
Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and
discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Rs. 4,51,99,150.31 (Rupees Four Crores Fifty one lacs Ninety Nine thousand one
hundred fifty and paise thirty one ) + Unapplied interest + un-serviced Interest Plus charges and interest thereon,, as stated in
para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice.We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest till

[...]

Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated
19.05.2023 Calling upon the borrower/guarantor 1. Mr. Rajesh Gopilal Mali (Borrower
& Mortgagor) 2. Mrs. Kamaladevi Rajesh Mali (Co-Borrower & Mortgagor) to repay
the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 14,80,257.00 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs
Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven Only) together with interest and other
chargesason19/05/2023within60days from thedateof receipt of thesaidnotice.
The borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is
hereby given to the borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor and the public in general that the